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HOLLOWARE - SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS - SYRINGES

• 33175 DERMATOGRAPH MARKER - blue
• 33176 DERMATOGRAPH MARKER - white
• 33177 DERMATOGRAPH MARKER - red
• 33178 DERMATOGRAPH MARKER - mix* 
*2 pencils each colour
Special dermatograph pencil to mark 
the skin for identifi cation of areas to 
be treated. Made in cedar wood with 

wax lead. Size 175xØ 7 mm. Suitable 
for general surgery, dermatology, 
orthopaedy, radiology, ...
Pencils are sold non sharpened in box of 
6 with 1 pencil sharpener included.
Multilanguage box and manual: 
GB, FR, IT, DE, ES, PT, GR, PL, SE, RO, HU, 
Arab.

• 33179 SKIN MARKER - dual tips 
gentian violet - box of 10
Double tips skin marker with polypropylene 
cap and body. Polyester fi ber tips.
Ultra fi ne tip utility marker to write on 
adhesive labels and infusion bags.

Regular tip surgical skin marker for use 
on patient skin.
Washable with water and soap. 
Size 138xØ 12.5 mm.
Multilanguage box and manual: GB, FR, 
IT, DE, ES, PT, GR, PL, SE, RO, HU, Arab.

• 33181 CLINICON® - fi ne 
tip - sterile - box of 10
The Clinicon® Surgical 
Skin Marker features 
a versatile tip for 
precise fi ne line 
marking preferred in 
plastic surgery or when held at an angle, 
broad line marking for applications in 
general, neuro and vascular surgery, as 
well as radiology and radiation therapy. 
The marker’s high visibility Gentian violet 
ink is nontoxic, non tattoing and surgical 
prep-resistant. Markings can be removed 
from the skin with isopropyl (rubbing) 
alcohol. The package is easy to open, 
HIBC bar coded and includes a separate 
six inch, fl exible ruler calibrated in both 
inches and centimeters. Sterile EO.

DERMATOGRAPH MARKERS

SKIN MARKER - STERILESKIN MARKER

Ultra fi ne tip Regular tip

With ruler in mm

For heavier lines, hold 
the pen at an angle and 
use the shoulder of the 
tips (2 mm)

0120

TWO TIPS IN ONE:

➙

Hold the pen vertically 
while applying a fi ne 
line (0.2 mm)

➙
NON ABSORBABLE STERILE SURGICAL SUTURES

GIMA
code

ETHICON 
code

Gauge Metric Colour Circle
Needle
length

Needle
Suture 
length

Minimum 
order

ETHILON - monofi lament suture
22300
22301
22302
22303
22304
22305

660H
661H
662H
663H

EH7506H
EW661

6/0
5/0
4/0
3/0
3/0
5/0

0.7
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.0
1.0

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Blue

3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8

16 mm
19 mm
19 mm
24 mm
19 mm
19 mm

FS-3
FS-2
FS-2S
FS-1
FS-2
FS-2

45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
75 cm

box of 36
box of 36
box of 36
box of 36
box of 36
box of 36

PERMA-HAND - silk sutures - braided
22310
22311
22312
22313
22314
22315
22316

18501G
18502G
18505G
18507G
18508G
18509G

EH7149G

4/0
3/0
2/0
4/0
4/0
3/0
4/0

1.5
2.0
3.0
1.5
1.5
2.0
1.5

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

1/2
1/2
1/2

Straight
3/8
1/2
3/8

17 mm
22 mm
22 mm
19 mm
13 mm
22 mm
19 mm

J-1
X-1
X-1
ST-4

P-3 prime
SH-1 Plus
FS-2

45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm

box of 12
box of 12
box of 12
box of 12
box of 12
box of 12
box of 12

PROLENE - blue pigmented monifi lament sutures
22320
22321
22322

EH7150H
EH7151H
W8873T

4/0
4/0
6/0

1.5
1.5
0.7

Blue
Blue
Blue

3/8
3/8
3/8

19 mm
19 mm
16 mm

FS-2
FS-2

PC-3 Prime

75 cm
45 cm
45 cm

box of 36
box of 36
box of 24

Non absorbable surgical sutures are indicated for use in 
general soft tissue approximation and/or ligation included use 
in cardiovascular, ophthalmic and neurosurgical procedures

ABSORBABLE STERILE SURGICAL SUTURES
GIMA
code

ETHICON 
code

Gauge Metric Colour Circle
Needle
length

Needle
Suture 
length

Minimum 
order

Monocryl is indicated for use in general soft tissue 
approximation and/or ligation, but not for cardio, neuro, 
micro and ophthalmic surgery

MONOCRYL - complete absorption in 91-119 days
22350 Y493H 5/0 1.0 Undyed 3/8 19 mm P-3 prime 45 cm box of 36
Vicryl Plus is indicated for use in general tissue approximation 
and/or ligation except for ophthalmic, neuro, cardiovascular

VICRYL PLUS BRAIDED - complete absorption in 56-70 days
22360
22361
22362
22363

VCP392ZH
VCP305H
VCP452H
VCP453H

4/0
3/0
2/0
2/0

1.5
2.0
2.0
3.0

Violet
Violet
Violet
Violet

3/8
1/2
3/8
3/8

19 mm 
17 mm
24 mm
24 mm

FS-2
RB-1 PLus

FS-1
FS-1

45 cm
70 cm
70 cm
70 cm

box of 36
box of 36
box of 36
box of 36

Vicryl Rapid Braided  indicated only for: use in superfi cial 
soft tissue approximation of the skin and mucosa, where only 
short term (7-10 days) wound support is required.

VICRYL RAPID BRAIDED - complete absorption in 42 days
22370
22371
22372
22373
22374
22375

V76H
V2920G
V2930G
V2150G
V2190G
VR2298

3/0
4/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0

2.0
1.5
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

Undyed
Undyed
Undyed
Undyed
Undyed
Undyed

3/8
3/8
1/2
1/2
3/8

19 mm
19 mm
17 mm
22 mm
14 mm

J-1
FS-2
FS-2

RB-1 PLus
SH-1 PLus

FS-2

45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
70 cm
70 cm
75 cm

box of 36
box of 12
box of 12
box of 12
box of 12
box of 36

ETHICON SUTURES - ABSORBABLE AND NON ABSORBABLE


