## SKIN MARKER



#### 33179 SKIN MARKER - dual tips gentian violet - box of 10

Double tips skin marker with polypropylene cap and body. Polyester fiber tips. **Ultra fine tip utility marker** to write on adhesive labels and infusion bags.

# **Regular tip surgical skin marker** for use on patient skin.

Washable with water and soap. Size 138xØ 12.5 mm.

Multilanguage box and manual: GB, FR, IT, DE, ES, PT, GR, PL, SE, RO, HU, Arab.

#### DERMATOGRAPH MARKERS



Arab.

- 33175 DERMATOGRAPH MARKER blue
- 33176 DERMATOGRAPH MARKER white
- 33177 DERMATOGRAPH MARKER red
- 33178 DERMATOGRAPH MARKER mix\*

\*2 pencils each colour

Special dermatograph pencil to mark the skin for identification of areas to be treated. Made in cedar wood with wax lead. Size 175xØ 7 mm. Suitable for general surgery, dermatology, orthopaedy, radiology, ... Pencils are sold non sharpened in box of 6 with 1 pencil sharpener included. Multilanguage box and manual: GB, FR, IT, DE, ES, PT, GR, PL, SE, RO, HU,

### SKIN MARKER - STERILE





For heavier lines, hold the pen at an angle and use the shoulder of the tips (2 mm)

• 33181 CLINICON® - fine tip - sterile - box of 10 The Clinicon® Surgical Skin Marker features a versatile tip for precise fine line marking preferred in



Hold the pen vertically \textstyre{\hat{the pen vertically \textstyre{\hat{the pen vertically \hat{the pen vertically \hat{the

plastic surgery or when held at an angle, broad line marking for applications in general, neuro and vascular surgery, as well as radiology and radiation therapy. The marker's high visibility Gentian violet ink is nontoxic, non tattoing and surgical prep-resistant. Markings can be removed from the skin with isopropyl (rubbing) alcohol. The package is easy to open, HIBC bar coded and includes a separate six inch, flexible ruler calibrated in both inches and centimeters. Sterile EO.

## ETHICON SUTURES - ABSORBABLE AND NON ABSORBABLE





# **ETHICON**



NON ABSORBABLE STERILE SURGICAL SUTURES											
GIMA code	ETHICON code	Gauge	Metric	Colour	Circle	Needle length	Needle	Suture length	Minimum order		
ETHILON - monofilament suture											
22300	660H	6/0	0.7	Black	3/8	16 mm	FS-3	45 cm	box of 36		
22301	661H	5/0	1.0	Black	3/8	19 mm	FS-2	45 cm	box of 36		
22302	662H	4/0	1.5	Black	3/8	19 mm	FS-2S	45 cm	box of 36		
22303	663H	3/0	2.0	Black	3/8	24 mm	FS-1	45 cm	box of 36		
22304	EH7506H	3/0	2.0	Black	3/8	19 mm	FS-2	45 cm	box of 36		
22305	EW661	5/0	1.0	Blue	3/8	19 mm	FS-2	75 cm	box of 36		
PERMA-HAND - silk sutures - braided											
22310	18501G	4/0	1.5	Black	1/2	17 mm	J-1	45 cm	box of 12		
22311	18502G	3/0	2.0	Black	1/2	22 mm	X-1	45 cm	box of 12		
22312	18505G	2/0	3.0	Black	1/2	22 mm	X-1	45 cm	box of 12		
22313	18507G	4/0	1.5	Black	Straight	19 mm	ST-4	45 cm	box of 12		
22314	18508G	4/0	1.5	Black	3/8	13 mm	P-3 prime	45 cm	box of 12		
22315	18509G	3/0	2.0	Black	1/2	22 mm	SH-1 Plus	45 cm	box of 12		
22316	EH7149G	4/0	1.5	Black	3/8	19 mm	FS-2	45 cm	box of 12		
PROLENE - blue pigmented monifilament sutures											
22320	EH7150H	4/0	1.5	Blue	3/8	19 mm	FS-2	75 cm	box of 36		
22321	EH7151H	4/0	1.5	Blue	3/8	19 mm	FS-2	45 cm	box of 36		
	W8873T	6/0	0.7	Blue					box of 24		
Non absorbable surgical sutures are indicated for use in											
general soft tissue approximation and/or ligation included use											
in cardiovascular, ophthalmic and neurosurgical procedures											

								2				
ABSORBABLE STERILE SURGICAL SUTURES												
GIMA code	ETHICON code	Gauge	Metric	Colour	Circle	Needle length	Needle	Suture length	Minimum order			
Monocryl is indicated for use in general soft tissue												
approximation and/or ligation, but not for cardio, neuro,												
micro and ophthalmic surgery												
MONOCRYL - complete absorption in 91-119 days												
22350	Y493H	5/0	1.0	Undyed	3/8	19 mm	P-3 prime	45 cm	box of 36			
Vicryl Plus is indicated for use in general tissue approximation												
and/or ligation except for ophthalmic, neuro, cardiovascular												
VICRYL PLUS BRAIDED - complete absorption in 56-70 days												
22360	VCP392ZH	4/0	1.5	Violet	3/8	19 mm	FS-2	45 cm	box of 36			
22361	VCP305H	3/0	2.0	Violet	1/2	17 mm	RB-1 PLus	70 cm	box of 36			
22362	VCP452H	2/0	2.0	Violet	3/8	24 mm	FS-1	70 cm	box of 36			
	VCP453H			Violet					box of 36			
Vicryl Rapid Braided indicated only for: use in superficial												
soft tissue approximation of the skin and mucosa, where only												
short term (7-10 days) wound support is required.												
VICRYL RAPID BRAIDED - complete absorption in 42 days												
22370	V76H	3/0	2.0	Undyed			J-1	45 cm	box of 36			
22371	V2920G	4/0	1.5	Undyed	3/8	19 mm	FS-2	45 cm	box of 12			
22372	V2930G	3/0	2.0	Undyed	3/8	19 mm	FS-2	45 cm	box of 12			
22373	V2150G	3/0	2.0	Undyed	1/2	17 mm	RB-1 PLus	70 cm	box of 12			
22374	V2190G	3/0	2.0	Undyed	1/2	22 mm	SH-1 PLus	70 cm	box of 12			
22375	VR2298	3/0	2.0	Undyed	3/8	14 mm	FS-2	75 cm	box of 36			